Standard Aerospace & Military Connectors
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III/EN3645
8
D
 S
E
R
IE

C
D
Shell size A Max B Max C Max D Max
09 to 11 37.00 52.30 38.30 53.60
13 to 19 37.00 52.30 38.50 53.80
21 to 25 36.00 51.30 38.50 53.80
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
Dummy receptacle
• :  "G" for Olive green cadmium; "F" for Nickel.
Coupling
seal
A
B
Shell size Part number A Max B Max C±0.30 D E F±0.20 G±0.20
09 8D0-09•UR 20.90 2.50 23.80 18.26 15.09 4.49 3.25
11 8D0-11•UR 20.90 2.50 26.20 20.62 18.26 4.93 3.25
13 8D0-13•UR 20.90 2.50 28.60 23.01 20.62 4.93 3.25
15 8D0-15•UR 20.90 2.50 31.00 24.61 23.01 4.93 3.25
17 8D0-17•UR 20.90 2.50 33.30 26.97 24.61 4.93 3.25
19 8D0-19•UR 20.90 2.50 36.50 26.97 24.61 4.93 3.25
21 8D0-21•UR 20.10 3.20 39.70 31.75 29.36 4.93 3.25
23 8D0-23•UR 20.10 3.20 42.90 34.93 31.75 6.15 3.91
25 8D0-25•UR 20.10 3.20 46.00 38.10 34.93 6.15 3.91
Receptacle type 0
A B
C
D

Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
8D Series  |  Optical ELIO® Contacts
Ordering information
Ø
2.
5
21
Ø
5
27 max
12 max
6 max
Cable
Protective cap
(shape may vary)
Ferrule holder
Bayonnet
Spring
O-ring
Long boot
Short
boot
No boot
SOURIAU can offer a wide range of cables in its assemblies, from low cost to high performance aeronautical cables.
ELIO® contact is compatible with singlemode and multimode cable, with tactical and breakout cable.
ELIO® contact is suitable with loose and tight structure cable.
See Souriau ‘‘ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology» catalog.
Note: For ABS1379/EN4531 cross reference, please consult us.
ELIO® multimode & singlemode contact
ELIO 09N G L A
Cable external diameter & Contact sealing:
   09N: 0.9±0.1mm. Non waterproof
   18N: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm. Non waterproof
   18W: 1.8±0.1mm. Waterproof
   20N: from 1.7mm to 2.1mm. Non waterproof
   20W: 2.0±0.1mm. Waterproof
Fibre type:
   G: ELIO® Multimode
   E: ELIO® Singlemode
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
Contact version index
130
8D Series  |  Optical ELIO® Contacts
Ordering information, Accessories & Tooling
See Souriau ‘‘ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology» catalog.
Contact layouts
2 optical
ways
02
4 optical
ways
04
8 optical
ways
08
1 optical
way
01
6 optical
ways
06
24 optical
ways
24
12 optical
ways
12